BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR UMATILLA COUNTY

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of ACCEPTING a DEED from the) City of Milton-Freewater for right-of-way) for reconstruction of Union Street Bridge.)

R 34 PAGE 1488

ORDER

WHEREAS Umatilla County is desirous of replacing the Union Street Bridge (15th.

Street) on the Walla Walla River Road, and

WHEREAS additional right-of-way is needed to properly align the centerline of

said bridge and adjoining roadway, and

WHEREAS the needed right-of-way has been acquired from the City of Milton-Free-

water and has the following description:

A parcel of land lying in Block 14, Riverside Addition of the Town of Milton, Umatilla County, Oregon, and being a portion of the property described in that deed to Milton City, recorded in Book 127, Page 434 of Umatilla County Record of Deeds; the said parcel being described as follows:

Beginning on the South line of said property at a point 40 feet East of the Southwest corner of said property; thence West along said South line 40 feet to said Southwest corner; thence North along the West line of said property to a point 10 feet North of (when measured at right angles to) said South Line; thence Southeasterly in a straight line to the point of beginning.

The parcel of land to which this description applies contains 200 square feet, more or less.

WHEREAS the Umatilla County Board of Commissioners feels it to be in the best

interest of Umatilla County to acquire the above described parcel, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the above described parcel of land be accepted by Umatilla

County for Public Road purposes.

Page 1 - ORDER

39621

DATED the <u>31st</u> day of <u>Mary</u>, 1978.

UMATILLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

K. STARRETT, CHAIRMAN

Barbara BARBARA I YNCH

ROBERTSON



By Quoto Diggins, Deputy

Page 2 - ORDER

R 34 PAGE 1489

A GEXECIND PACIER By Detty Droumin Deputy Fees &XXX No. of at 3, 30 o'clock. R. M. in the record this instrument was received and recorded ON JUN - 6, 1978 STATE OF OREGON, I, Jessie M. Bell, County Clerk, certify that COUNTY OF UMATILLA, 8-34 Amatilla County Doord of Commissioner Book 2 DEEDS JESSIE M. BELL R 34 page 1490of said County in 8841 > ss Page Filed May 31 Jessie MBell, County Clork

DEPUTY

Construction of the local division of the lo

32